Effective July 1, 2023, elected officials are not eligible 

for the County’s vacation/sick leave policy.  Current employees who run for office and are 
elected shall be paid out their sick leave when they transition to the elected position.   

o Wellness Benefit:  Employees who have one-thousand four-hundred and forty (1440) sick leave 

hours accrued as of January 1st of each year will be awarded one (1) personal day of leave.  If an 
additional one hundred (100) hours of sick leave is accrued, a second day of personal leave will 
be granted.  The personal day(s) off must be used before December 31st of that year.